Baccalaureate Time to Degree Report
The Ohio State University
Transfer Students

Entry Rank: 1

Degree

Year
2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015
2015/2016
2016/2017
2017/2018
2018/2019
2019/2020
2020/2021
2021/2022
2022/2023
2023/2024

Students

748
1174
950
613
457
443
416
417
409
390
387
326
263
252
263

Avg Avg
Elapsed Credit
Years Hours*
3.72 146.31
3.38 148.98
3.54 147.63
3.92 150.70
4.21 146.13
4.32 143.49
4.49 141.56
4.16 139.57
4.22 139.31
4.21 138.64
4.13 138.25
4.34 137.79
4.07 136.34
4.21 137.98
4.17 138.15

*Converted to semesters.

Report includes baccalaureate recipients receiving a single degree, with a single major, who entered as a transfer student at The Ohio

Avg
Enrolled
Terms*

7.74
7.18
7.46
8.33
8.90
9.16
9.15
8.95
8.85
9.00
9.05
9.24
9.07
9.29
9.54

Non-Summer Terms

Summer Terms

Avg Avg % of
Enrolled Enrolled Stdts
Qtrs Sems with Qtrs
9.87 0.00 100.0%
9.21 0.00 100.0%
9.52 0.00 100.0%
8.67 1.35 100.0%
6.59 3.23 100.0%
4.19 5.09 89.8%
1.86 6.52 42.5%
0.79 7.10 19.4%
0.39 7.25 10.0%
0.27 7.48 6.7%
0.36 7.39 4.9%
0.32 7.53 5.5%
0.10 7.57 2.7%
0.13 7.67 1.6%
0.13 7.84 2.7%

State University no more than 20 years prior to their completion term.
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Avg
Enrolled
Summer

1.16
1.04
1.12
1.20
1.28
1.28
1.39
1.32
1.34
1.34
1.42
1.50
1.43
1.53
1.62

3
or Less
Years

38.5%
51.2%
51.9%
35.2%
17.1%
15.3%
16.8%
24.2%
24.4%
22.1%
25.6%
20.6%
19.0%
17.9%
19.0%

Elapsed Years

>3 and
<=4
Years
38.2%
28.3%
27.7%
37.0%
48.4%
44.7%
48.3%
41.5%
44.0%
46.4%
46.3%
45.1%
52.9%
52.8%
48.7%

>4 and
<=5
Years
13.0%
11.5%
9.8%
15.3%
19.5%
21.0%
16.3%
18.0%
16.6%
14.6%
15.2%
16.6%
16.3%
15.1%
19.8%

>5 and
<=6
Years
3.3%
3.5%
4.4%
3.9%
6.1%
9.7%
6.5%
6.7%
5.6%
7.4%
3.9%
7.1%
4.2%
5.2%
6.1%

More
than 6
Years

7.0%
5.5%
6.2%
8.5%
9.0%
9.3%
12.0%
9.6%
9.3%
9.5%
9.0%
10.7%
7.6%
9.1%
6.5%

blv/T2D_annual_process.accdb
Contact: oesar@osu.edu



Baccalaureate Time to Degree Report
The Ohio State University
Transfer Students

Entry Rank: 2

Degree

Year
2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015
2015/2016
2016/2017
2017/2018
2018/2019
2019/2020
2020/2021
2021/2022
2022/2023
2023/2024

Students

1169

974
1182
1033
1171
1245
1237
1368
1452
1433
1328
1336
1157
1085
1008

Avg Avg
Elapsed Credit
Years Hours*
3.31 146.18
3.38 145.27
3.36 144.93
3.08 143.21
3.21 142.19
3.26 144.82
3.37 143.13
3.35 142.80
3.30 142.45
3.27 142.10
3.25 141.18
3.34 141.91
3.32 142.48
3.33 141.82
3.32 142.02

*Converted to semesters.

Report includes baccalaureate recipients receiving a single degree, with a single major, who entered as a transfer student at The Ohio

Avg
Enrolled
Terms*

7.39
7.41
7.22
6.94
7.14
7.46
7.54
7.58
7.57
7.53
7.42
7.61
7.61
7.62
7.60

Non-Summer Terms

Summer Terms

Avg Avg % of
Enrolled Enrolled Stdts
Qtrs Sems with Qtrs
9.48 0.00 100.0%
9.53 0.00 100.0%
9.27 0.00 100.0%
6.91 1.43 100.0%
4.37 3.33 96.9%
1.91 5.14 55.6%
0.74 6.00 17.4%
0.30 6.32 7.5%
0.17 6.39 3.7%
0.08 6.40 1.7%
0.07 6.35 1.7%
0.09 6.39 1.5%
0.05 6.40 1.0%
0.04 6.50 0.9%
0.03 6.47 0.5%

State University no more than 20 years prior to their completion term.

THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

OSEM - Enrollment Analytics, Research and Strategic Insights

July 26, 2024

Avg
Enrolled
Summer

1.07
1.06
1.04
0.90
0.90
1.04
1.05
1.06
1.07
1.08
1.02
1.16
1.17
1.09
1.12

3
or Less
Years

55.9%
53.4%
56.3%
65.9%
59.6%
55.2%
54.2%
55.2%
55.0%
56.0%
60.8%
56.7%
57.8%
54.3%
56.9%

Elapsed Years

>3 and
<=4
Years
31.2%
33.6%
27.7%
22.6%
28.6%
32.4%
32.7%
30.0%
32.9%
31.3%
27.3%
31.5%
28.1%
32.5%
30.7%

>4 and
<=5
Years
6.5%
6.6%
8.8%
6.6%
5.9%
7.0%
6.6%
8.4%
6.5%
8.0%
6.6%
5.6%
8.4%
7.6%
6.2%

>5 and
<=6

Years
2.6%

3.0%

2.8%

1.8%

1.8%

2.5%

2.7%

3.2%

2.4%

2.4%

2.3%

2.1%

2.5%

2.5%

2.1%

More
than 6
Years
3.8%
3.5%
4.5%
3.1%
4.1%
2.9%
3.8%
3.1%
3.2%
2.4%
3.0%
4.0%
3.2%
3.1%
4.2%

blv/T2D_annual_process.accdb
Contact: oesar@osu.edu



Baccalaureate Time to Degree Report
The Ohio State University
Transfer Students

Entry Rank: 3

Non-Summer Terms Summer Terms Elapsed Years

Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg % of Avg 3 >3and >4and >5and More

Degree Elapsed Credit Enrolled Enrolled Enrolled Stdts Enrolled or Less <=4 <=5 <=6 than 6
Year Students Years Hours* Terms* Qtrs Sems with Qtrs Summer Years Years Years Years Years
2009/2010 654 2.69 154.57 6.16 7.60 0.00 100.0% 1.09 76.8% 15.1% 3.7% 1.5% 2.9%
2010/2011 517 2.79 155.54 6.37 7.86 0.00 100.0% 1.13 73.3% 14.9% 6.8% 2.3% 2.7%
2011/2012 685 2.65 153.22 6.00 7.50 0.00 100.0% 1.00 75.3% 13.1% 4.8% 3.4% 3.4%
2012/2013 702 2.61 153.67 5.99 5.48 1.46 99.9% 0.88 79.2% 11.5% 4.4% 2.3% 2.6%
2013/2014 782 2.67 155.38 6.37 3.08 3.33 82.2% 0.98 76.5% 16.5% 4.1% 1.2% 1.8%
2014/2015 830 2.83 154.40 6.53 1.20 4.70 34.8% 1.03 74.1% 16.5% 4.8% 1.7% 2.9%
2015/2016 879 2.83 153.49 6.62 0.35 5.33 10.7% 1.06 71.8% 20.3% 4.9% 1.1% 1.9%
2016/2017 971 2.83 152.81 6.54 0.21 5.37 4.5% 1.03 73.0% 18.1% 5.4% 1.4% 2.1%
2017/2018 920 2.88 153.39 6.70 0.13 5.55 2.8% 1.06 71.3% 19.3% 4.7% 2.3% 2.4%
2018/2019 974 2.84 152.12 6.64 0.09 5.53 2.2% 1.05 72.4% 17.8% 5.3% 1.7% 2.8%
2019/2020 984 2.72 151.90 6.47 0.04 5.43 0.8% 1.01 76.6% 15.4% 4.6% 1.6% 1.7%
2020/2021 979 2.77 150.97 6.50 0.03 5.46 0.7% 1.02 73.3% 18.0% 4.6% 2.0% 2.0%
2021/2022 963 2.81 150.58 6.51 0.04 5.46 0.8% 1.02 75.1% 15.6% 4.4% 2.1% 2.9%
2022/2023 982 2.76 148.17 6.43 0.03 5.41 0.7% 1.01 76.9% 14.9% 4.6% 1.1% 2.5%
2023/2024 920 2.65 147.17 6.42 0.00 5.32 1.10 77.5% 14.5% 4.5% 2.1% 1.5%

*Converted to semesters.

Report includes baccalaureate recipients receiving a single degree, with a single major, who entered as a transfer student at The Ohio
State University no more than 20 years prior to their completion term.

THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY blv/T2D_annual_process.accdb
OSEM - Enrollment Analytics, Research and Strategic Insights Contact: oesar@osu.edu
July 26, 2024



Baccalaureate Time to Degree Report
The Ohio State University
Transfer Students

Entry Rank: 4

Non-Summer Terms Summer Terms Elapsed Years

Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg % of Avg 3 >3and >4and >5and More

Degree Elapsed Credit Enrolled Enrolled Enrolled Stdts Enrolled or Less <=4 <=5 <=6 than 6
Year Students Years Hours* Terms* Qtrs Sems with Qtrs Summer Years Years Years Years Years
2009/2010 188 2.26 176.22 5.32 6.48 0.00 100.0% 0.99 85.6% 8.5% 2.1% 0.5% 3.2%
2010/2011 143 2.74 185.07 6.04 7.48 0.00 100.0% 1.06 75.5% 10.5% 7.0% 4.2% 2.8%
2011/2012 248 2.42 178.10 5.42 6.52 0.00 100.0% 1.07 82.3% 9.7% 4.4% 1.2% 2.4%
2012/2013 243 2.26 182.27 5.34 4.48 1.37 97.1% 0.98 87.7% 7.4% 2.1% 2.9%
2013/2014 264 2.40 178.15 5.82 2.40 3.09 64.8% 1.13 79.9% 15.2% 2.7% 2.3%
2014/2015 262 2.49 180.95 5.95 0.79 4.29 28.6% 1.13 79.8% 14.5% 4.2% 1.5%
2015/2016 285 2.67 179.57 6.14 0.40 4.69 11.9% 1.18 70.9% 20.0% 5.3% 2.1% 1.8%
2016/2017 238 2.72 185.36 6.53 0.21 5.11 5.9% 1.29 70.2% 19.7% 5.0% 2.9% 2.1%
2017/2018 270 2.64 178.64 6.13 0.19 4.92 3.3% 1.08 75.6% 16.7% 3.3% 1.5% 3.0%
2018/2019 274 2.66 185.18 6.16 0.04 5.05 1.8% 1.09 71.5% 16.1% 5.8% 3.3% 3.3%
2019/2020 278 2.66 182.37 6.11 0.06 4.95 1.1% 1.12 74.8% 13.3% 6.5% 1.8% 3.6%
2020/2021 305 2.73 181.51 6.12 0.06 4.93 2.3% 1.15 76.4% 12.8% 3.9% 1.6% 5.2%
2021/2022 278 2.70 178.54 6.18 0.07 4.84 1.8% 1.29 76.3% 13.3% 3.2% 1.4% 5.8%
2022/2023 269 2.67 180.10 6.43 0.01 5.16 0.4% 1.26 74.7% 15.2% 5.6% 1.5% 3.0%
2023/2024 238 2.65 180.19 6.25 0.04 5.04 0.4% 1.18 76.5% 10.9% 8.4% 1.3% 2.9%

*Converted to semesters.

Report includes baccalaureate recipients receiving a single degree, with a single major, who entered as a transfer student at The Ohio
State University no more than 20 years prior to their completion term.

THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY blv/T2D_annual_process.accdb
OSEM - Enrollment Analytics, Research and Strategic Insights Contact: oesar@osu.edu
July 26, 2024



