Entry Rank: 1														
	· =				Non-S	Summer T	erms_	Summer Terms	Elapsed Years					
Degree Year	Students	Avg Elapsed Years	Avg Credit Hours*	Avg Enrolled Terms*	Avg Enrolled Qtrs	Avg Enrolled Sems	% of Stdts with Qtrs	Avg Enrolled S Summer	3 or Less Years	> 3 and <=4 Years	>4 and <= 5 Years	>5 and <=6 Years	More than 6 Years	
2009/2010	748	3.72	146.31	7.74	9.87	0.00	100.0%	1.16	38.5%	38.2%	13.0%	3.3%	7.0%	
2010/2011	1174	3.38	148.98	7.18	9.21	0.00	100.0%	1.04	51.2%	28.3%	11.5%	3.5%	5.5%	
2011/2012	950	3.54	147.63	7.46	9.52	0.00	100.0%	1.12	51.9%	27.7%	9.8%	4.4%	6.2%	
2012/2013	613	3.92	150.70	8.33	8.67	1.35	100.0%	1.20	35.2%	37.0%	15.3%	3.9%	8.5%	
2013/2014	457	4.21	146.13	8.90	6.59	3.23	100.0%	1.28	17.1%	48.4%	19.5%	6.1%	9.0%	
2014/2015	443	4.32	143.49	9.16	4.19	5.09	89.8%	1.28	15.3%	44.7%	21.0%	9.7%	9.3%	
2015/2016	416	4.49	141.56	9.15	1.86	6.52	42.5%	1.39	16.8%	48.3%	16.3%	6.5%	12.0%	
2016/2017	417	4.16	139.57	8.95	0.79	7.10	19.4%	1.32	24.2%	41.5%	18.0%	6.7%	9.6%	
2017/2018	409	4.22	139.31	8.85	0.39	7.25	10.0%	1.34	24.4%	44.0%	16.6%	5.6%	9.3%	
2018/2019	390	4.21	138.64	9.00	0.27	7.48	6.7%	1.34	22.1%	46.4%	14.6%	7.4%	9.5%	
2019/2020	387	4.13	138.25	9.05	0.36	7.39	4.9%	1.42	25.6%	46.3%	15.2%	3.9%	9.0%	
2020/2021	326	4.34	137.79	9.24	0.32	7.53	5.5%	1.50	20.6%	45.1%	16.6%	7.1%	10.7%	
2021/2022	263	4.07	136.34	9.07	0.10	7.57	2.7%	1.43	19.0%	52.9%	16.3%	4.2%	7.6%	

252

263

4.21

4.17

137.98

138.15

9.29

9.54

2022/2023

2023/2024

Report includes baccalaureate recipients receiving a single degree, with a single major, who entered as a transfer student at The Ohio State University no more than 20 years prior to their completion term.

0.13

0.13

7.67

7.84

1.6%

2.7%

1.53

1.62

17.9%

19.0%

52.8%

48.7%

5.2%

6.1%

15.1%

19.8%

9.1%

6.5%

<sup>\*</sup>Converted to semesters.

Entry	Rank:	2

					Non-S	<u>ummer T</u>	<u>erms</u>	Summer Terms	<u>Elapsed Years</u>				
Degree Year	Students	Avg Elapsed Years	Avg Credit Hours*	Avg Enrolled Terms*	Avg Enrolled Qtrs	Avg Enrolled Sems	% of Stdts with Qtrs	Avg Enrolled Summer	3 or Less Years	> 3 and <=4 Years	>4 and <= 5 Years	>5 and <=6 Years	More than 6 Years
2009/2010	1169	3.31	146.18	7.39	9.48	0.00	100.0%	1.07	55.9%	31.2%	6.5%	2.6%	3.8%
2010/2011	974	3.38	145.27	7.41	9.53	0.00	100.0%	1.06	53.4%	33.6%	6.6%	3.0%	3.5%
2011/2012	1182	3.36	144.93	7.22	9.27	0.00	100.0%	1.04	56.3%	27.7%	8.8%	2.8%	4.5%
2012/2013	1033	3.08	143.21	6.94	6.91	1.43	100.0%	0.90	65.9%	22.6%	6.6%	1.8%	3.1%
2013/2014	1171	3.21	142.19	7.14	4.37	3.33	96.9%	0.90	59.6%	28.6%	5.9%	1.8%	4.1%
2014/2015	1245	3.26	144.82	7.46	1.91	5.14	55.6%	1.04	55.2%	32.4%	7.0%	2.5%	2.9%
2015/2016	1237	3.37	143.13	7.54	0.74	6.00	17.4%	1.05	54.2%	32.7%	6.6%	2.7%	3.8%
2016/2017	1368	3.35	142.80	7.58	0.30	6.32	7.5%	1.06	55.2%	30.0%	8.4%	3.2%	3.1%
2017/2018	1452	3.30	142.45	7.57	0.17	6.39	3.7%	1.07	55.0%	32.9%	6.5%	2.4%	3.2%
2018/2019	1433	3.27	142.10	7.53	0.08	6.40	1.7%	1.08	56.0%	31.3%	8.0%	2.4%	2.4%
2019/2020	1328	3.25	141.18	7.42	0.07	6.35	1.7%	1.02	60.8%	27.3%	6.6%	2.3%	3.0%
2020/2021	1336	3.34	141.91	7.61	0.09	6.39	1.5%	1.16	56.7%	31.5%	5.6%	2.1%	4.0%
2021/2022	1157	3.32	142.48	7.61	0.05	6.40	1.0%	1.17	57.8%	28.1%	8.4%	2.5%	3.2%
2022/2023	1085	3.33	141.82	7.62	0.04	6.50	0.9%	1.09	54.3%	32.5%	7.6%	2.5%	3.1%
2023/2024	1008	3.32	142.02	7.60	0.03	6.47	0.5%	1.12	56.9%	30.7%	6.2%	2.1%	4.2%

Report includes baccalaureate recipients receiving a single degree, with a single major, who entered as a transfer student at The Ohio State University no more than 20 years prior to their completion term.

<sup>\*</sup>Converted to semesters.

					Non-S	<u>Summer T</u>	erms	<u>Summer Terms</u>					
Degree Year	Students	Avg Elapsed Years	Avg Credit Hours*	Avg Enrolled Terms*	Avg Enrolled Qtrs	Avg Enrolled Sems	% of Stdts with Qtrs	Avg Enrolled Summer	3 or Less Years	> 3 and <=4 Years	>4 and <= 5 Years	>5 and <=6 Years	More than 6 Years
2009/2010	654	2.69	154.57	6.16	7.60	0.00	100.0%	1.09	76.8%	15.1%	3.7%	1.5%	2.9%
2010/2011	517	2.79	155.54	6.37	7.86	0.00	100.0%	1.13	73.3%	14.9%	6.8%	2.3%	2.7%
2011/2012	685	2.65	153.22	6.00	7.50	0.00	100.0%	1.00	75.3%	13.1%	4.8%	3.4%	3.4%
2012/2013	702	2.61	153.67	5.99	5.48	1.46	99.9%	0.88	79.2%	11.5%	4.4%	2.3%	2.6%
2013/2014	782	2.67	155.38	6.37	3.08	3.33	82.2%	0.98	76.5%	16.5%	4.1%	1.2%	1.8%
2014/2015	830	2.83	154.40	6.53	1.20	4.70	34.8%	1.03	74.1%	16.5%	4.8%	1.7%	2.9%
2015/2016	879	2.83	153.49	6.62	0.35	5.33	10.7%	1.06	71.8%	20.3%	4.9%	1.1%	1.9%
2016/2017	971	2.83	152.81	6.54	0.21	5.37	4.5%	1.03	73.0%	18.1%	5.4%	1.4%	2.1%
2017/2018	920	2.88	153.39	6.70	0.13	5.55	2.8%	1.06	71.3%	19.3%	4.7%	2.3%	2.4%
2018/2019	974	2.84	152.12	6.64	0.09	5.53	2.2%	1.05	72.4%	17.8%	5.3%	1.7%	2.8%

0.8%

0.7%

0.8%

0.7%

5.43

5.46

5.46

5.41

5.32

1.01

1.02

1.02

1.01

1.10

76.6%

73.3%

75.1%

76.9%

77.5%

15.4%

18.0%

15.6%

14.9%

14.5%

2019/2020

2020/2021

2021/2022

2022/2023

2023/2024

984

979

963

982

920

2.72

2.77

2.81

2.76

2.65

151.90

150.97

150.58

148.17

147.17

6.47

6.50

6.51

6.43

6.42

Report includes baccalaureate recipients receiving a single degree, with a single major, who entered as a transfer student at The Ohio State University no more than 20 years prior to their completion term.

0.04

0.03

0.04

0.03

0.00

1.6%

2.0%

2.1%

1.1%

2.1%

1.7%

2.0%

2.9%

2.5%

1.5%

4.6%

4.6%

4.4%

4.6%

4.5%

<sup>\*</sup>Converted to semesters.

Entry Rank: 4													
					Non-Summer Terms			Summer Terms	Elapsed Years				
Degree Year	Students	Avg Elapsed Years	Avg Credit Hours*	Avg Enrolled Terms*	Avg Enrolled Qtrs	Avg Enrolled Sems	% of Stdts with Qtrs	Avg Enrolled Summer	3 or Less Years	> 3 and <=4 Years	>4 and <= 5 Years	>5 and <=6 Years	More than 6 Years
2009/2010	188	2.26	176.22	5.32	6.48	0.00	100.0%	0.99	85.6%	8.5%	2.1%	0.5%	3.2%
2010/2011	143	2.74	185.07	6.04	7.48	0.00	100.0%	1.06	75.5%	10.5%	7.0%	4.2%	2.8%
2011/2012	248	2.42	178.10	5.42	6.52	0.00	100.0%	1.07	82.3%	9.7%	4.4%	1.2%	2.4%
2012/2013	243	2.26	182.27	5.34	4.48	1.37	97.1%	0.98	87.7%	7.4%	2.1%		2.9%
2013/2014	264	2.40	178.15	5.82	2.40	3.09	64.8%	1.13	79.9%	15.2%	2.7%		2.3%
2014/2015	262	2.49	180.95	5.95	0.79	4.29	28.6%	1.13	79.8%	14.5%	4.2%		1.5%
2015/2016	285	2.67	179.57	6.14	0.40	4.69	11.9%	1.18	70.9%	20.0%	5.3%	2.1%	1.8%
2016/2017	238	2.72	185.36	6.53	0.21	5.11	5.9%	1.29	70.2%	19.7%	5.0%	2.9%	2.1%
2017/2018	270	2.64	178.64	6.13	0.19	4.92	3.3%	1.08	75.6%	16.7%	3.3%	1.5%	3.0%
2018/2019	274	2.66	185.18	6.16	0.04	5.05	1.8%	1.09	71.5%	16.1%	5.8%	3.3%	3.3%
2019/2020	278	2.66	182.37	6.11	0.06	4.95	1.1%	1.12	74.8%	13.3%	6.5%	1.8%	3.6%
2020/2021	305	2.73	181.51	6.12	0.06	4.93	2.3%	1.15	76.4%	12.8%	3.9%	1.6%	5.2%
2021/2022	278	2.70	178.54	6.18	0.07	4.84	1.8%	1.29	76.3%	13.3%	3.2%	1.4%	5.8%
2022/2023	269	2.67	180.10	6.43	0.01	5.16	0.4%	1.26	74.7%	15.2%	5.6%	1.5%	3.0%
2023/2024	238	2.65	180.19	6.25	0.04	5.04	0.4%	1.18	76.5%	10.9%	8.4%	1.3%	2.9%

Report includes baccalaureate recipients receiving a single degree, with a single major, who entered as a transfer student at The Ohio State University no more than 20 years prior to their completion term.

<sup>\*</sup>Converted to semesters.